To: Wehrum, Bill[Wehrum.Bill@epa.govl; Harlow, David[harlow.david@epa.gov]
Cc: Dominguez, Alexander[dominguez.aiexander@epa.govj
From: Gunasekara, Mandy

Sent: Thur 12/7/2017 6:40:48 AM

Subject: Memo

NSR policy memo_draft 2017 12 2 edits (OECA Edits December 6 2017) redact.pdf
NSR Memo TPs for press.docx

Attached are OECA’s suggested edits. I redacted offending portions. There is really only one
edit regarding.a_tvpo.in footnote 11 I think is a keeper. Give me a call when you are up and ready
to chat! Ex. 6 - Personal Privacy

I’ve also attached some general background and draft TPs I’d like to give to OPA to help drafta
press release. I told comms I’d like to get this out by noonish/1 tomorrow. I also have not looped
in Millet yet, but will as soon as we touch base in the morning.

Mandy M. Gunasekara
Principal Deputy Assistant Administrator
Office of Air and Radiation

US Environmental Protection Agency
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To: Wehrum, Bill[Wehrum.Bili@epa.govl; Harlow, David[harlow.david@epa.gov]

Cc: Dominguez, Alexander[dominguez.alexander@epa.gov}, Schwab,
Justin[schwab justin@epa.gov]
From: Gunasekara, Mandy

Sent: Tue 12/5/2017 1:06:07 PM
Subject: NSR Memo
NSR Memo Redacted Version 2017 12 04 .pdf

Hi Bill and David,

Attached is a memo pertinent to tomorrow’s NSR discussion. I have redacted the potentially
offending languaee.eiven vourrecusal issues.and.had Justin donble.check. to.ensure L aof

_.ceverything out. ! Ex. 5 - Deliberative Process

Ex. 5 - Deliberative Process !~

Bill — I'll look to call you closer to 9 pm to download on RTBT.
Have a good night!

Mandy

Mandy M. Gunasekara
Principal Deputy Assistant Administrator
Office of Air and Radiation

US Environmental Protection Agency
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To: Schwab, Justin[schwab.justin@epa.gov}
From: Gunasekara, Mandy

Sent: Tue 12/5/2017 1:20:01 AM

Subject: NSR Memo

NSR Memo Redacted Version 2017 12 04.pdf

Redacted version attached. Can you ensure I took out everything so that it is okay to send to Bill
and David H.

Thanks!

Mandy M. Gunasekara
Principal Deputy Assistant Administrator
Office of Air and Radiation

US Environmental Protection Agency
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